| g/hq432 | (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) P To the Assistant Commissioner for 100 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 100 Hyun Kyung SUNG Hyun Jung KIM Kwanyoung LEE Hosull LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name | 24-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 837780 documents or copy thereof. % documents or copy thereof. % 837780 documents or copy thereof. % documents or copy thereof. % 837780 documents or copy thereof. % documents or copy thereof. % 837780 documents or copy thereof. % documents or copy thereof. % 837780 documents or copy thereof. % documents or copy thereof. % 837780 documents or copy thereof. % documents or copy thereof. % 837780 documents or copy thereof. % documents or copy thereof. % 837780 documents or copy thereof. % documents or copy thereof. % 837780 documents or copy thereof. % documents or copy thereof. % Name: KOREA KUMHO PETROCHEMICAL documents or copy thereof. % Name: KOREA KUMHO PETROCHEMICAL CO., LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: Kwangju Bank Bldg. #70 Seolin-Dong Chongno-Gu, Seoul, KOREA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 0 | Other Execution Date: 17, 17, 17 & 18 Sep. 1998, respectively. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); | | | | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | he execution date of the application is: 17, 17, 17 & 18 Sep. 1998 B. Patent No.(s) attached: □ Yes ⊠ No | | | | | | | |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David B. Bonham Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20036 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. David B. Bonham | | | | | | | | | |
| | Name of Person Signing Signature 23/1998 DMGUYEN 00000091 110600 09149432 Total number of page | Date | | | | | | | |
| | 23/1998 DHGUYEN 00000091 110600 09149432 Total number of pag C:581 40.00 CH OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0367

<u>A 8 8 I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, we,

- 1) Hyun Kyung SUNG
- 2) Hyun Jung KIM
- 3) Kwanyoung LEE
- 4) Hosull LEE

citizens of the Republic of Korea, residing at

| 1) | Taerim | Ture | APT | 101-207, | Sinseon | J-Dong | 152, | Yuseong-Gu, | Taejeon, | Korea |
|----|---------|-------|------|------------|----------|--------|-------|---------------|----------|-------|
| 2) | Taedong | J APT | 101- | -704, Kusa | an-Dong, | Kimha | e-Shi | , Kyungnam, K | lorea | |
| 3) | Taerim | Ture | APT | 101-702, | Sinseon | J-Dong | 152, | Yuseong-Gu, | Taejeon, | Korea |
| 4) | Taerim | Ture | APT | 106-302, | Sinseong | J-Dong | 152, | Yuseong-Gu, | Taejeon | Korea |

respectively, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"); have invented new and useful improvements in High Capacity Composite Electrode and Secondary Cell Therefrom

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date hereof; and

WHEREAS, KOREA KUMHO PETROCHEMICAL., LTD.

> PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0368

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent of U.S. \$1.00 (One U.S. Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States, all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we, the Assignors, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

> PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0369

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th day of August , 1998.

Hym Kyung Sung Name: Hyun Kyung SUNG

WITNESSED BY:

Name

70 Seolin-Dong, Chongno-Gu,

Seoul, Korea Address

WITNESSED BY:

Name J. H K

70 Seolin-Dong, Chongno-Gu,

Seoul, Korea Address

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1744 day of August , 1994.

Hyun Jung Kim Name: Hyun Jung KIM

WITNESSED BY:

Name H. J. LEE

70 Seolin-Dong, Chongno-Gu,

Seoul, Korea

Address

WITNESSED BY:

Kon Năme KTM

70 Seolin-Dong, Chongno-Gu,

Seoul, Korea Address

Twanjong &

Name:

WITNESSED BY:

Name H. J. LEE

70 Seolin-Dong, Chongno-Gu,

Seoul, Korea Address

WITNESSED BY:

m J. н. Năme, KIM

70 Seolin-Dong, Chongno-Gu,

Seoul, Korea Address

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $/\beta$ day of \betaupust , 199 β .

6

4 2

Name: Hosull LEE

WITNESSED BY:

ogn.

Name H. J. LEE

70 Seolin-Dong, Chongno-Gu,

Seoul, Korea Address

Audress

WITNESSED BY:

<u>дол</u> Ј. н.

70 Seolin-Dong, Chongno-Gu,

Seoul, Korea

.

132543-1942/999

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

.